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Michigan Department of Education Reward School “Beating The Odds”

Tues. May 1
Wed. May 2

Thurs. May 3

Fri. May 4
Tues. May 8
Wed. May 9
Thurs. May 10
Fri. May 11

Sun. May 13
Mon. May 14

Tues. May 15

Wed May 16 thru
Fri. May 18

Wed. May 16

Thurs. May 17
Fri. May 18
Mon. May 21

Tues. May 22
Wed. May 23
Thurs. May 24

Fri. May 25
Sat. May 26
Mon. May 28
Wed. May 30

Thurs. May 31

MAY CALENDAR

4™ Grade Lansing Trip
GOTR 4-5:30

Healthy Communities
Pride Assembly 9:15am
GOTR 4-5:30

K-2"" gr. Musical

7pm @ HS auditorium
Titze/Milne Incredible Mo’s
Movie Night

1% gr. Crystal Mountain Art
Park and BV trip

GOTR 4-5:30

Healthy Communities
GOTR 4-5:30

PTA Mtg. 4:30pm

Muffins with Mom 8:30-9am
Popcorn Friday

Happy Mothers’ Day
School Board Mtg 7pm
MS Computer Lab

GOTR 4-5:30
Kindergarten Experience
5-7pm (2018/19 K)

5" Grade Camp

K — Moomers / Incredible Mo’s
Milne / Titze — Historical
Museum Trip

Healthy Communities

GOTR 4-5:30

School Carnival

1% gr. Bass Lake & Visitor
Center Trip

GOTR 4-5:30

Healthy Communities
Kindergarten / Dodge Sleeping
Bear Dunes Trip

2" gr. Glen Haven Field Trip
GOTR Potluck

11:50 Dismissal — PD Day
GOTR 5K

No School — Memorial Day
Character Café 9:30am
Healthy Communities

Talent Show

JUNE CALENDAR

Thurs. June 1
Mon. June 4
Tues. June 5
Wed. June 6

Thurs. June 7

Milne / Pfeuffer — Garden
Theater & Papanos Trip
Field Day

Rain date for Field Day
Pride Assembly 9:10am

2" gr. Lake Ann Village Trip
All School Field Trip —
Almira Park

Monday June 11 —
Last Day of School —
10:00 Awards Assembly
Half Day - 11:50 Dismissal

BOX TOPS

We are running one last year-end
Box Tops collection. Please submit
all Box Tops by Friday, May 25".
We will award the Spring collection

class with an ice cream treat as

well as the overall year winner. Our yearly goal is
10,000. Please help us reach this goal; enlist the
help of relatives near and far, neighbors, friends,
and even local businesses. Thank you for your

support.

Classroom Collection totals to date:

Hood
Pfeuffer
Roper
Dodge
Wing

Milne

Titze

Lyons
Pettengill
Vanderlinde

Total

182
416
1115
595
725
1224
511
736
202
129

5835




Lake Ann Elementary

Mission Statement:
The mission of the Lake Ann Elementary School is to create a positive, safe, and caring environment that
promotes high levels of academic performance, builds personal responsibility, develops cooperation and
fosters an appreciation of learning within members of our school community.

Muiiins witn Wem

Calling all Lake Ann Moms!

s Friday, May 11th, 8:30am
You are invited to have a muffin, Fruit & Yogurt Parfait and
. beverages with your child(ren) (free of charge) before walking
A ?-:o\\ them to class at 9:10am. Muffins with Mom begins at 8:30am
€8 2% inthe school cafeteria. We hope you can join us for this

M ‘ social gathering.

* Moms and/or step-moms or other female guest if mom cannot attend.
This is not a family event.

Congratulations

ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL

3" Grade
All A’s All A’s and/or B’s
Alta Alpers, Carson Decker, Joseph Abeyta, Quincy Bruce, Christoper Ferguson,
Ava Higgins, Abbigail Lentz, Jacob Giddis, Evangeline Jacobson, Fallon Pangborn,
Patrick Milne, Keelin Rineer Olivia Plamondon, Nevaeh Rohelia, Lucy Thiel,

Emma VonBuskirk, Brylee Wilson

4™ Grade
All A’s All A’s and/or B’s
Silas Ashley, Hannah Bott, Tessa Buday, Hunter Cox, Serenity Dalzell,
Landon Harris, Kael Fay, Mackenzie Johnson, Camryn Lardie, Robert McKaskle, Jr.
Kyle Vincent Violet Mayville, Saige McKenzie, Jesse Mummey, Amaya Roper,

Jackson Schaub, Nicholas Smith, Brody Switzer, Kendal Tacktor,
Nathan Tennant

5" Grade
All A’s All A’s and/or B’s
Owen Durga, Jayden Ewing, Jacob Ellis, Lily Grandstaff, Nathan Higgins, Paige Kaple,
Maesa Hebel, Trapper Holmes, Grace Koscielski, Elizabeth Lints, Kadence Popour

Lorin McNeil




KUDOS to our — Character Café Winners:

MAY - “Responsible”

Ms. Pfeuffer — Lacey McNeil

Mr. Hood — Macy Corey

Mrs. Dodge — Abigail Buday
Mrs. Roper — Adaline Birdsall
Mrs. Wing — Alayna Ottenbacher

Mr. Milne — Sarah Heuser

Mrs. Titze — Emily Richards

Mrs. Lyons — Camryn Lardie
Mrs. Pettengill — Saige McKenzie
Mrs. Vanderlinde— Devon Kaster

Congratulations to our positive behavior
winners. Students were recognized for being Safe,
Respectful, and Responsible. For their reward they
received a “Caught Being Good” magnet.

Winners were:

Shawn Monteith, Tristan Kenney,
Jeremiah Lentz, Faith Thetford,
Hannah Batchelder, Finn Smith,

Lyla Culbertson, Alayna Ottenbacher,
Amaya Roper, Shayfer Grant-Wagner,
Harper Cole

YEARBOOKS

Yearbooks will be delivered the first week of
May. It's not too late to get your yearbook.
The office will have extra copies if you would
like to purchase one. The costis $10.00 —
limited supply so they will be first come first
serve

%5 tpeat o || CARNIVAL

FRIDAY, MAY 18™

5:30pm - 8:30pm
Come enjoy-bounce house,
games, food, raffle,
silent auction - dunk tank

FUN - FUN - FUN

Thank you in advance to our Dunk

Tank volunteers:
Mrs. Roper
Ms. Dodge
Mr. Stoltz
Mr. Haughn
Ms. Pfeuffer
Mr. Milne
Mrs. Snyder




